Mr Sachin Bhatia S/o Sh Sunder Lal Bhatia R/o House No.101 Sector 8  Bhatia Shopping
Complex Sainik Colony Jammu.  2. Mr. Anil Kumar S/o Sh. Raghu Dass R/o Village Chowadi Near
Sainik Colony, Jammu.                                                               (Defendant)
In the matter of:
Suit for the recover)' of Rs.2,59,447 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty
Seven Only).

Summons for securing appearance of defendants 
named above through substituted mode of service.

Whereas the above titled suit for recovery filed by the applicant is pending adjudication in this
Court for passing appropriate orders in accordance with law.